DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/27/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| K 000 INITIA This condu at 424 Healt public const auton Carol At time Total Cens The Care are a. K 012 SS=D Buildi | SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LEATH OF THE COMMENTS of the control | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PE(LSC) survey was PE Code of Federal Register cusing the 2000 Existing If the LSC and its referenced | B. WING | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | TION LD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
|--|--|--|---------------|--|--|----------------------|
| K 000 INITIA This condu at 42' Healt public const auton Carol At tim Total Cens K 012 SS=D Buildi of the | SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LEATH OF THE COMMENTS of the control | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PE(LSC) survey was PE Code of Federal Register cusing the 2000 Existing If the LSC and its referenced | PREFIX TAG | 279 BRIAN CENTER DRIVE LEXINGTON, NC 27292 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOIL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | TION LD BE | (X5) COMPLETION |
| K 000 INITIA This condu at 420 Healt public const auton Carol At time Total Cens The Care at K 012 SS=D Buildi of the | (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LETTING THE PROPERTY OF | e(LSC) survey was Code of Federal Register using the 2000 Existing for the LSC and its referenced | PREFIX TAG | ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | LD BE | COMPLETION |
| This condulated 42th Health public construction Carol At time Total Cens The Care at K 012 SS=D Building of the second conduction of the second conduction conducti | is Life Safety Code ducted as per The I2CFR 483.70(a); alth Care section o olications. This buil astruction, one sto | Code of Federal Register using the 2000 Existing f the LSC and its referenced | KO | 00 | | |
| | rolina Locking Systime of survey the: al Certified Bed Consus 87 e deficiencies dete as follows: PA 101 LIFE SAFE Iding construction he following. 19.1 | ry, with a complete stem, and utilizing North eems | ΚO | 12 | | 1/15/15 |
| 42 C Base appro defici up of returr 1. "B' | CFR 483.70 (a) sed on observation proximately 1.00 Pliciencies were note of dust and lint on | | | Correction for the alleged deficient practice noted as "build up of dust on the radiation dampers in the refregisters in the B side soiled utility linen rooms" was immediate clean dirty vents. A sweeping and vacuurall vents and vent covers was contour The Maintenance Director surveyer remainder of the building to locate clean any like instances with any refindings reported directly to the Administrator. The Maintenance Director surveyer remainder of the building to locate clean any like instances with any refindings reported directly to the | and lint urn air and ng of ming of lucted. d the and egative | (X6) DATE |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

Facility ID: 923005

01/30/2015

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/27/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|----------------------------|--|
| | | 345011 | B. WING | | 01/ | 14/2015 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER NURSING CARE/LEXI | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 279 BRIAN CENTER DRIVE LEXINGTON, NC 27292 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | 3E | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| K 012 | Continued From page | e 1 | K 0 | will do weekly audits X 4, of vents utilia a return air checklist form for all facility vents and then monthly thereafter. The Safety and QAPI committee will monit and evaluate for the effectiveness of the above plan to ensure ongoing compliance. | / e or | | |
| K 025 SS=D | Smoke barriers are cleast a one half hour accordance with 8.3. terminate at an atrium protected by fire-rate panels and steel fram separate compartment floor. Dampers are not penetrations of smoke | n wall. Windows are d glazing or by wired glass nes. A minimum of two nts are provided on each of required in duct e barriers in fully ducted nd air conditioning systems. | K 02 | 1 | | 1/15/15 | |
| | 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observation approximately 1.00 P deficiencies were not fire stop material prorated wall above the | not met as evidenced by: ns, on 1/14/2015 at M onward, the following ed: The facility had foam tecting penetrations in the cross corridor doors at the that was not verified for use | | Correction for the alleged deficient practice of "foam fire stop material protecting penetrations in the rated wa above the cross corridor doors at the side 100 hallway that was not verified use at that location" was immediate re of the fire stop material. The Maintena Director removed old foam fire stop ar put 5/8" sheetrock over penetration. Maintenance Director then fire caulked around pipe coming through wall and around outside of the 5/8" sheetrock. Maintenance Director surveyed the | A for epair e epair epair epair epair epair epair epair epair epair epair epai | | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/27/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ′ | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|---|---------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345011 | B. WING _ | | | 01/ | 14/2015 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER NURSING CARE/LEXI | | | • | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 279 BRIAN CENTER DR LEXINGTON, NC 272 | RIVE | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH COR | ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K 025 K 062 SS=D | Required automatic s | ETY CODE STANDARD sprinkler systems are | K | remainder of the repair any like in findings reported Administrator. The will continue this three months with findings presented during the correst and QAPI meeting the repair of the correst and QAPI meeting the correst and QAPI meeting the correst and QAPI meeting the repair of th | the Maintenance Direct is audit monthly for the r ith the summary of all ted to and discussed sponding monthly Safe | ative or next | 1/15/15 |
| | continuously maintained in reliable operating condition and are inspected and tested periodically. 19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25, 9.7.5 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observations, on 1/14/2015 at approximately 1.00 PM onward, the following deficiency was noted: There is a sprinkler head in the facility at the service employee break room exit overhang that is rated for Intermediate Temperature Classification, Glass Bulb Color of Green temperature rating of (200°F) in place of Ordinary Temperature Classification, Glass Bulb Color of Red temperature rating of (155°F). | | | practice noted as facility at the ser room exit overhal Intermediate Ten Glass Bulb Colorating of (200?F) Temperature Cla Color of Red Ter (155?F)" was imsprinkler head. To contacted Caroli immediately repl (155?F)sprinkler Director surveye building to locate instances with all | he alleged deficient is "a sprinkler head in the rice employee break ang that is rated for imperature Classification of Green temperature in in place of Ordinary assification, Glass Bulb imperature rating of immediate replacement of the Maintenance Direction fire controls who elaced with the interest in the maintenance of the eand identify any like any negative findings in to the Administrator. The Maintenance of the eand identify any like any negative findings in to the Administrator. | on, e of otor | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/27/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER | | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|-----------------------|--|--|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 345011 | B. WING _ | | | 01/14/2015 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER NURSING CARE/LEXI | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 279 BRIAN CENTER DRIVE LEXINGTON, NC 27292 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG | | | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | |
| K 062 | Continued From page | ÷ 3 | KO | | entinue with th a summary ed to and bonding | | |
| | | | | | | | |